The name of this organization shall be the "Public Policy Alumni Network	", hereinafter referred to as the
The name of this organization shall be the "Public Policy Alumni Network Public Policy Alumni Network.	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

Committee will review the breach and determine appropriate action for handling the breach by majority vote. Action may include exclusion from Public Policy Alumni Network activities, events, and/or other benefits.

The Executive Committee of the public policy Alumni Network will serve as the Public Policy Alumni Network governing committee. The Executive Committee shall serve the alumni of the public policy program by implementing the mission, purpose, and values of the Network. This includes planning and hosting events and activities for the alumni which are aligned with the mission, purpose, and values of the Network.

The Executive Committee shall be composed of at least five officers, including a Chair, Communications Chair, Community Engagement & Partnership Chair, Secretary, and University Liaison. The Executive Committee may expand its officers by majority vote at any regular business meeting of the Committee. The Executive Committee shall always consist of an odd number of members in order to ensure a tie-breaking vote. The Executive Committee shall not exceed fifteen (15) members.

: Below is a description of

the duties of each Executive Committee Officer. All Executive Committee Officers shall support the Public Policy Alumni Network by soliciting philanthropic and other support for the Network's mission and purpose.

: The Chair shall preside over all meetings of the Public Policy Alumni Network and the Executive Committee. The Chair shall preside as the executive officer over all business matters of the Network and shall see that all goals of the Executive Committee are implemented. The Chair shall appoint any special committees as necessary and shall be an ex-officio member of all standing and special committees. In the event that the Chair is not available to conduct any Committee or Network business, he/she shall designate an alternate.

t ent th nat Incshaiash

: The Communications Chair shall \_nb

F DRP P LWWH4F" D

Communications Chair should seek the input and approval of the Executive Committee for any new advertising methods or campaigns prior to publishing. The Communications Chair shall support the Secretary and University Liaison in tracking the registration and attendance at Network events.

: The Community

Engagement & Partnerships Chair shall seek opportunities for the Executive Committee and Public Police lumni Network to engage andr partner witx the community or other



Any member of the Public Policy Alumni Network may propose changes or amendments to these Bylaws by contacting the Network's Executive Committee in writing. The Chair shall bring the proposed amendments to the Executive Committee for discussion and voting. A three-quarters affirmative vote by the Executive Committee shall be required for amendment. Changes to the Bylaws shall be made available to all Public Policy Alumni Network members, with a date on which the changes will take effect.

Original: July 13, 2022